

Board of Director Profile

Join the Board of Directors of The Banff Centre Foundation

The Board of Directors of The Banff Centre Foundation (the "Foundation Board") oversees Banff Centre's endowment investments. The endowment investments help ensure the present and long-term financial stability of Banff Centre and, through an annual disbursement, provide stable and consistent income for Banff Centre.

The Foundation Board is comprised of senior business and community leaders who share Banff Centre's commitment to developing human potential and inspiring creativity. The Foundation Board is responsible for engaging and working with professional investment managers, developing and monitoring an Investment Policy Statement, and overseeing the ongoing reporting and structure of The Banff Centre Foundation. Additionally, Board Directors are active ambassadors for Banff Centre in their communities. As a Board Director, there are additional opportunities available to engage with Banff Centre and its strategic vision.

Board of Director candidates will ideally possess:

- Board experience on both non-profit and for-profit boards;
- A diversified business background at a senior management level;
- Experience in financial matters and capital markets;
- Commitment to a three-year term (renewable);
- The ability to travel to Calgary three times a year and Banff once a year;
- Past engagement with, or an interest in, the arts and/or arts education organizations;
- An interest in being an ambassador for Banff Centre; and
- A shared interest in Banff Centre's commitment to the training and education of artists and leaders.

The Banff Centre Foundation Board is a volunteer board. No compensation is offered for participation in board activities, however travel and accommodation expenses are reimbursed consistent with the Board approved policy.

Supported by The Banff Centre Foundation, Banff Centre continues to honour and build upon its 84-year legacy as Canada's home for arts training and creation.

If you require further information or have questions about this opportunity, please contact Hannah Ordway, Board Secretary for Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity, at 403-762-6240, or via email at hannah ordway@banffcentre.ca.

We invite prospective Foundation Board Directors to apply by September 29, 2017.

If this volunteer Board of Director opportunity matches your interest and experience, please send a cover letter and resume to hannah_ordway@banffcentre.ca.